

Hillcrest Business Association September 8, 2020

NOTICE: ANNUAL MEETING, CALL FOR NOMINATIONS & ELECTIONS OF OFFICERS.

Dear Business Member:

The Board of Directors of the Hillcrest Business Association has scheduled its **Annual Meeting** on Tuesday, October 13, 2020. The meeting will be held at Rich's Nightclub outdoor patio, at 1051 University Ave. San Diego, CA 92103 from 5pm-7pm. Come to the meeting and be the first to receive the FY 2019 Annual Report and cast your vote for the new Board of Directors. We will be observing socially distanced procedures and the event will be live-streamed for those who can not attend.

At this meeting, nominees will be considered for election to the Board of Directors. A member may nominate themselves or other members by using the attached form and delivering it to the Hillcrest Business Association at 3737 Fifth Ave. #205, San Diego, CA 92103. Members may vote in the elections by attending the annual meeting or using the proxy ballot. The Board of Directors will confirm the results. To be included on the proxy ballot, a Petition of Nomination must be received by Tuesday, September 29 at 5pm, 2020 at the Hillcrest Business Association, at 3737 Fifth Ave. San Diego, CA 92103 or emailed to benjamin@hillcrestbia.org. Otherwise nominations will be accepted through October 12, at 5pm.

There are seven seats available for terms concluding in October 2022. There are two seats available for the Uptown Community Parking District Board. Business owners who have fully paid their BID assessment as of September 1, 2020, are eligible to run and vote. If you would like to find out if your dues are fully paid, please visit the HBA at www.hillcrestbia.org/election

PETITIC	ON OF NOMINATION FOR 2020 BOARD ELECTION
I (print name)	, owner/operator of
located at	San Diego, California, hereby nominate
(print name)	, owner/operator of
☐ HBA Board of Di☐ Uptown Commu *Select one by placing a che	, San Diego California for the rectors to represent Hillcrest business owners. Inity Parking District to represent Hillcrest business owners. Eck mark in the desired box. To nominate someone for both boards, select both boxes. Isiness or property license number is (number/expiration date) Dusiness owner/operator willing and qualified to serve as a Director.
Business Name	Business Address
Signature of Owner	Print Owner's Name